PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/20/1999

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Technology Innovations, Inc	08/01/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Technology Innovations, LLC
Street Address:	21301 S. Tamiami Trail
Internal Address:	Suite 320
City:	Estero
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33928

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5517407

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (585)232-2152

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (585) 231 1386 Email: bsalai@hselaw.com Correspondent Name: Stephen B. Salai

Address Line 1: 1600 Bausch and Lomb Place Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	86093.000001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen B. Salai

Total Attachments: 2

source=Memorialization of Assignment_'407 Patent#page1.tif source=Memorialization of Assignment_'407 Patent#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 026772 FRAME: 0853 501630920

MEMORIALIZATION OF ASSIGNMENT

This instrument memorializes and constitutes an ASSIGNMENT made in August 1999 by and between Technology Innovations, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of, and having its principal place of business in, the State of New York, and Technology Innovations, LLC, a corporation also organized under the laws of, and having its principal place of business in, the State of New York.

On June 30, 1994, the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office recorded at Reel 7069 Frame 268 an assignment pertaining to an invention described in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 08/269,920 entitled DEVICE FOR INCLUDING ENHANCING INFORMATION WITH PRINTED INFORMATION AND METHOD FOR ELECTRONIC SEARCHING THEREOF (the "1994 Assignment").

On May 14, 1996, U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 08/269,920 issued as U.S. Patent No. 5,517,407.

On August 9, 1999, the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office recorded at Reel 010238 Frame 0402 a corrective document to the 1994 Assignment, correcting the name of the Assignee to Technology Innovations, Inc.

Subsequently in August 1999, Technology Innovations, Inc. agreed to make an assignment to Technologies Innovations, LLC.

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, TECHNOLOGY INNOVATIONS, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of, and having its principal place of business in, the State of New York, DOES HEREBY ASSIGN all of its right, title and interest worldwide in and to the invention described in the U.S. patent application entitled DEVICE FOR INCLUDING ENHANCING INFORMATION WITH PRINTED INFORMATION AND METHOD FOR ELECTRONIC SEARCHING THEREOF, executed on June 30, 1994, and in and to said U.S. Patent application and all applications that may be filed on said invention anywhere in the world, including any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and in any Letters Patent, Inventors' Certificates, Design Registrations, Industrial Models, Utility Models and all other forms of protection that may be granted thereon worldwide, to Technology Innovations, LLC, a corporation organized under the laws of, and having its principal place of business in, the State of New York.

This Assignment includes, without limitation, all right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 5,517,407, and further includes, without limitation, the exclusive right to sue and collect for all past, present and future infringement of one or more of U.S. Patent No. 5,517,407, and all other forms of protection that may be granted worldwide relating to the invention described in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 08/269,920.

Technology Innovations, Inc., and its President, Michael L. Weiner, agree to fully cooperate in connection with any and all of the decisions or actions Technology

PATENT REEL: 026772 FRAME: 0854 Innovations, LLC may make or take relating to the subject matter of this Assignment, including communicating any facts, signing lawful papers, and at the request of Technology Innovations, LLC or by other lawful process, testifying in any legal proceeding in connection therewith.

Regardless of when signed, this Assignment is effective on August 20, 1999, and the subject matter of this Assignment shall belong to Technology Innovations, LLC after the effective date.

TECHNOLOGY INNOVATIONS, INC.

By: ______

STATE OF FLORIDA }
ss
COUNTY OF LEE }

On this 15[†] day of August 2011, before me personally appeared Michael L. Weiner, to me known and known to me to be the person who executed the above MEMORIALIZATION OF ASSIGNMENT in his capacity as President of Technology Innovations, Inc., and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will and for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

MATHALIE TORRES
MY COMMISSION # DD768855
EXPIRES March 16, 2012
FloridaNotaryService.com

PATENT REEL: 026772 FRAME: 0855

RECORDED: 08/18/2011